EXISTING COMMERCIAL
LOADING ZONE
HRS. 7AM TO 6PM

EXISTING PASSENGER
LOADING ZONE

24 HRS. (15 MIN.

TABLE 705.8
MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS BASED ON
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE AND DEGREE OF OPENING PROTECTION

20TH STREET

50° RIGHT OF WAY TOTAL

AREA OF WORK:

WOOD POWER i
SO BARKING STE BENGHM A;{ANTA BARBARA MAX) | 20th Street FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE (feet) DEGREE OF OPENING PROTECTION ALLOWABLE AREA®
. . |
1.8'W METER\ SRT&RPMEF%%E WaOBNPO:ESRBE'\SLE i G REYS I O N E Unprotected, Nonsprinklered (UP, NS) Not Permitted
—i— . — 4N. & 5.BW. ALUMINUM _ : -
S 'PSE:S::%G-\ h B , 0 to less than 3™ Unprotected, Sprinklered (UP, S)' Not Permitted
S L ke e . ) ' -
METAL 5|1G;4N c:\:» 543 Protected (P) Not Permitted
37.9E. & 1.3N. Hu:i o - -
(TO BE BE::AOVED) FPL MANHOLE1 I 150.00" Unprotected, Nonsprinklered (UP, NS) Not Permitted
RM ELEV.ZS.7 ] I . 3 to less than 5%¢ Unprotected, Sprinklered (UP, S)’ 15%
— T : - w Protected (P) 15% .
Unprotected, Nonsprinklered (UP, NS) 10%" a rC h I te Ct
C Q 5 to less than 10" Unprotected, Sprinklered (UP, S)' 25%
5 o p p
m ) 8 E Protected (P) 25%
2 = 2 : T Sozh
; :: : c:: Unprotected, Nonsp'rmklcrcd (UP, NS) 15% NORBERTO ROSENSTEIN
ﬁ © g < 10 to less than 15¢ "¢ Unprotected, Sprinklered (UP, S)' 45% ARCHITECT INC
5 M = ’ .
Z - Protected (P) 45%
e m"' Unprotected, Nonsprinklered (UP, NS) 25% _ _
e 15 to less than 20"# Unprotected, Sprinklered (UP, S’ 75%

_____________________________________________________ = S = 126 8 PEDERAL HIGHWAY
.............................................................................................................. 3 . 5 . . y ._{,.‘..’.

_____________________________________________________ 7 | Sl et R U ) -l DANIA BEACH, FLORIDA 33004
""""""""""""""""""""""" > 20 to less than 25"# Unprotected, Sprinklered (UP, S)' No Limit PH: (954) 922-6551

_____________________________________________________________________________ = Protecied (P) ey — FAX: (954) 922-7388
: S E | T R | YR B R H 2 B e '- ............................... 13?. .... RN LS g Unp[{jtcc[cdy N()nﬁ,p[’ink]crcd (UP_ NS) 70{;{3 EMAL:hfo.roeenaie.narchiteci.com
o - o 4 = \NKJ C 25 to less than 30"¢ Unprotected, Sprinklered (UP, Sy’ No Limit WEB: www.rosensteinarchitect.com
- - : 9.0N.GV.D 9.0N.GV.D .Q_ P » OP .
_ 2 .¢7 .¢— | EXte rlc_)r \/Ma ) —

............................................................... g g .- concreTE I ~ - Protected (P) No Limuit STATE REG. NO. AROO16674
______________________________________________________________ @ E E 150.00" 150.00° ' | RGsi R Unprotected, Nonsprinklered (UP, NS) No Limut NATL. REG. NO. 69178
___________________________________________________________________________________ . 0 30 o greater Unprotected. Sprinklered (UP. S SR by © am

L y W oesoes Protected (P) Not Required NORGERTO ROSENSTEN ARCHTECT. INC.
‘ ' | ALLEYWAY s & N e OR PARTS THEREOF, MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED
............... . i For SI 1 [‘00[ = 3048 min. IN ANY FORM WITHOUT PERMISSION.
: UP, NS = Unprotected openings in buildings not equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.3.1.1.
""""""" l UP, S = Unprotected openings in buildings equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.3.1.1.
DESIGNED
............................................................................................................................................ P = Openings protected with an opening protective assembly in accordance with Section 705.8.2. N.R
a. Values indicated are the percentage of the area of the exterior wall, per story. -

DRAWN
D.P.

CHECKED
N.R.

. For the requirements for fire walls of buildings with differing heights, see Section 706.6.1.

For openings in a fire wall for buildings on the same lot, see Section 706.8.

. The maximum percentage of unprotected and protected openings shall be 25 percent for Group R-3 occupancies.

Unprotected openings shall not be permitted for openings with a fire separation distance of less than 15 feet for Group H-2 and H-3 occupancies.
The area of unprotected and protected openings shall not be limited for Group R-3 occupancies, with a fire separation distance of 3 feet or greater.
. The area of openings in an open parking structure with a fire separation distance of 10 feet or greater shall not be limited.

. Includes buildings accessory to Group R-3.

Not applicable to Group H-1, H-2 and H-3 occupancies.

For special requirements for Group U occupancies, see Section 406.3.2.

..... ..... _____ _____ SYLVANOS

(Areas on upper

mmﬂoor are ADA
¢ o accessilgle)

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS
WERE PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER
MY SUPERWVISION, AND TO THE BEST
OF MY KNOWLEDGE, COMPLY WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES.

R — R I - I -2

|ALLEYWAY |

Denotes ADA Accessible Area

o s
\_Jo3| EXTERIOR WALL OPENINCS CALC.

SITE PLANO”AND AREA OF WORK

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'—

ADA UNITS SCOPE OF WORK:

ADA/SPECIAL ACCESSIBLE /HEARING IMPAIRED ROOMS TABLE

224.2 GUEST ROOMS WITH MOBILITY FEATURES: NO. 12086C0317L

AE

FLOOD MAP #
FLOOD ZONE
BASE FLOOD
ELEVATION (BFE)
DESIGN FLOOD

COORDINATION 4-2-2018
PERMIT APPROVAL: REV. 1-7
PERMIT SUBMISSION 10-31-2016

ROLL IN
SHOWER

SPECIAL
ACCESSIBLE

X

HEARING
IMPAIRED

Total Number of
Required Rooms

Minimum Number of Required ' Minimum Number of Required

1- CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD Rooms Without Roll-in Showers Rooms With Roll-in Showers

VERIFY THE CLEARANCE TO EACH
ADA UNIT DOOR AND ENSURE THAT

8.0' N.G.V.D.

1 o 29

9.0' N.G.V.D.

A 12" CLEARANCE IS PROVIDED b CLEVATION \0FE) eV LS L0 NS
0 L]
o o 5 el
DOOR PULLS 101 to 150 0P OF BOTTOM 0 NGVD. TABLE 602 2015-20 | 10-31-2016

151 to 200 FLOR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE® ="

SPECIFIC NOTES:

1- WALL TYPES TO BE MODIFIED OR
CONSTRUCTED IN WET AREAS SHALL
BE DUROCK

2- ALL BATHROOMS SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH FLOOR TILES, WALL
TILES UP TO A MINIMUM OF 4-0"
AND TUBS/SHOWERS FULL HEIGHT
WALL TILES OR EQUIVALENT.

3- ALL ADA GUEST ROOMS AND
GUEST ROOMS COMPLYING WITH
FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE 806.4
SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH OPEN
BED FRAMES

4- ALL GUEST ROOMS WITH
COMMUNICATION FEATURES SHALL
COMPLY WITH CODE 806.3

201 to 300

10

301 to 400

12

WO~ U~ NPpO—

401 to 500

13

501 to 1000 2 percent of total

1 percent of total

3 percent of total

1001 and over 20, plus 1 for each

100 or fraction

10, plus 1 for each
100 or fraction

224.4 GUEST ROOMS WITH COMMUNICATION FEATURES:

Minimum Number of Required

2 to 25 2

Rooms With Communication Features

0 4

91 to 75 )

76 to 100 9

101 to 150 12

151 to 200 14

201 to 300 17

301 to 400 20

401 to 500 22

501 to 1000 5%

1001 and over 50, plus 3 for each
100 over 1000

806.4 GUEST ROOMS WITH SPECIAL ACCESSIBILITY FEATURES

SPECIAL ACCESSIBLE = 5% TOT GUEST ROOMS -
TOT OF REQUIRED ADA
= (49 X 0.05) - 2
REQUIRED = 2

30, plus 2 for each
100 or fraction

BUILDING DATA

GUESTROOMS TOTALS

HOTEL ROOMS 1ST-5TH FLOORS

ADA ROOMS

ADA COMPLIANT ROOMS 1ST-5TH FLOORS

WITH ROLL IN SHOWERS

:SPECIAL ACCESSIBLE ROOMS 1ST-5TH FLOORS
| HEARING IMPAIRED ROOMS 1ST-5TH FLOORS

TOP OF SLAB @
HABITABLE SPACES

9.07' N.G.V..

COMPACT FILL
FLOOR ELEVATION

N/A

TOP OF NEXT
FLOOR (ABOVE)
LOWEST GRADE
ADJACENT TO BUILDING

18.83' N.G.V.D.

5.67 N.G.V..

HIGHEST GRADE
ADJACENT TO BUILDING

6.05' N.G.V..

CROWN OF ROAD
ELEVATION

5.79' N.G.V.D.

ELEVATION OF
MACHINERY
CLASSIFICATION OF
STRUCTURE

9.0' N.G.V.D.
TYPE 2

REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK ALONG THE ENTIRE PROPERTY.
RECONSTRUCT SWALELSOD ALONG THE ENTIRE PROPERTY.

MILL AND RESURFACE 2" AVERAGE USING TYPE S-Ill ASPHALT MIX DESIGN ON THE DRIVING

LANE (10FT. WIDE) ALONG THE ENTIRE PROPERTY.

ANY WORK AND/OR IMPROVEMENTS FROM/TO THE RIGHT-OF-WAY CONSTRUCTION PERMIT.
ALL CONSTRUCTION AND/OR USE OF EQUIPMENT IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY WILL REQUIRE A
SEPARATE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT RIGT-OF-WAY CONSTRUCTION

PERMIT PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION.

SPECIAL UNITS ‘06 | NOTES \Jo4] FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS

N.G.V.D. ELEVATION TABLE
NTS

4

FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE = OCCUPANCY OCCUPANCY

X (feet) TYPEORCONSIRUCTION GROUP F-1, M, S-19 | GROUP A, B, E, F-2, |, R, S-29, U°

OCCUPANCY GROUP H'

X<y All 3 j 1

IA L - 1

3£X<10 Others 1

IA, IB
IIB, VB
Others

10X <30

X230 All

For SI: 1 foot = 304.8 mm.

a. Load-bearing exterior walls shall also comply with the fire-resistance rating requirements of Table 601.
. For special requirements for Group U occupancies, see Section 406.3.

>. See Section 706.1.1 for party walls.

d. Open parking garages complying with Section 406 shall not be required to have a fire-resistance rating.
e. The fire-resistance rating of an exterior wall is determined based upon the fire separation distance of the exterior wall and the story in which the wall is
located.

. For special requirements for Group H occupancies, see Section 415.5.

g. For special requirements for Group S aircraft hangars, see Section 412.4.1.

. Where Table 705.8 permits nonbearing exterior walls with unlimited area of unprotected openings, the required fire-resistance rating for the exterior walls is
0 hours.

SANTA BARBARA
HOTEL

230 20TH ST.
MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33139

SITE PLAN AND
ROOM DATA
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N
@ . WALL HATCH INDICATES NEW WALL.
v SEE A—10.0 FOR TYPES

9 101_7" 91_4" 51_1" 10 9)_2"

N__
A G " OPENINGS, TYP.
d/ | | | | | | | | . HATCH INDICATES NEW FLOOR REBUILT
| | . EGRESS WALKWAY TO MATCH LEVEL OF HISTORIC
24) WALKWAYS FOR ADA ACCESS, SLIP
@‘ /_/J <|5> {5> @ <|j> @ @ @ <|5> @ RESISTANT.

~ (—/df ﬁ _ . PARTITION WALLS REBUILT IN HISTORIC
IS ra— -

i \

NEW IMPACT GLASS WINDOWS IN ALL

=

NEW PLANTERS (SEE L—SERIES

DRAWINGS)

()
e‘a . NEW GATE
° .

LANDSCAPED AREA (SEE L—SERIES
........ DRAWINGS FOR LAYOUT).

"""" . NEW ELEVATOR

"""" 1 ADA LIFT
............... . NEW CONCRETE COLUMNS, SEE
(s) L STRUCTURAL DWGS
a@n . NEW MILLWORK. SEE ID PACKAGE. GC
TO FIELD VERIFY DIMENSIONS PRIOR
(s) FABRICATION. GC TO PROVIDE BACKING
FOR ALL FIXED MILLWORK WHERE
| NECESSARY
. NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES. SEE ID
DRAWINGS AND PLUMBING DWG.

(s) . FOR ALL NEW FINISHES AND
e‘» FURNITURE REFER TO ID PACKAGE.
. METAL EYEBROW ABOVE, TYP. G.C. TO
@ PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS.
. 50% OPEN METAL MESH SCREEN ON
PTD. STEEL FRAME UNDERNEATH
(D.B.—MCNICHOLS 304 S.S. ROUND

HOLE 50%+ OPEN), TYP. SHOP DWGS
REQUIRED.

()
| a‘a ........ . 1:20 RAMPED WALKWAY
()

= é@j he==] I]Ed_—ﬁ_tEj I =] _ LOCATIONS ONLY WHERE INDICATED.
: ﬁ 4 .4- o I Z- ﬁ L4 )
- . — - - — % 7.1 . / :
| | | [ iz |
=

1
1
I

N
I
\
I
|
L
|
I

architect

NORBERTO ROSENSTEIN
ARCHITECT , INC.

ACE

E=

| T,
T 11 ; - : ;
UTILITY ) < t < t SSee t S T S t t
— e N s N e N s e e
1-03 v
\ @ \ I \ ¥ | \ h

EJ\ 956" NG.V.D.

ST

ARCHITECTURE - INTERIOR DESIGN - PLANNNG

126 S. FEDERAL HIGHWAY
SUITE # 202

DANIA BEACH, FLORIDA 33004
PH: (954) 922-6551

FAX: (954) 922-7388
EMAIL:infoerosensteinarchitect.com
WEB: www.rosensteinarchitect.com

i UNIT [~ - UNIT UNIT i UNIT i UNIT
% == 105 104 @_N 103 102 101
9.58' N.G.V.D. _$_9.58’ N.G.V.D.

9.58" N.G.V.D. $9.58' N.G.V.D.
9.58' N.G.VD. ELECTRICAL 0P OF WO0OD DECK TOP OF WO0OD DECK TOP OF WO0OD DECK
$TOP OF wo00D DEFK [1=01] 511 ‘ :
- ) - == — o | |::1|:|1Em = =
9.07" N.G.V.D.
uP WALKWAY F.F.E.
=09

9.58' N.G.V.D.
TOP OF WO0OD DECK

2

= |
LOUNGE T |
| &1—05 | STAIR | | ‘
|
! —$7
TOP OF WOOD DECK

TOP OF WOOD DECK

41_411

%%\ WH

=
N —

STATE REG. NO. AROO016674
NATL. REG. NO. 69178
AA NO. 26001896

COPYRIGHT © 2018
NORBERTO ROSENSTEIN ARCHITECT, INC.
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT
OR PARTS THEREOF, MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED
IN ANY FORM WITHOUT PERMISSION.

1o 150 =] — = ” ‘ ‘TT W P e

_ N e

+12.0" UpP P | L . EXTERIOR PTD. STEEL SPIRAL STAIR

— 2 : i TO ROOF DECK ABOVE, TYP.
=4 . GLASS GUARDRAIL BACK—MOUNTED TO
— | 6” CONCRETE KNEE WALL.
J . REBUILT EXISTING ROOF LINE (BELOW).

. LINE OF SCREEN SYSTEM ABOVE.

. TOP OF HISTORIC STAIR AND FIN
/=00 WALL.

{Pw& . PTD. CMU WALL WITH STUCCO SCORE
LINES (SEE COURTYARD ELEVATIONS)

. GLASS GUARDRAIL ON EXTERIOR

— HALLWAY.
% \ . GLASS GUARDRAIL ON STAIR
PENETRATION.
. BALCONY GUARDRAIL OF SAME MESH
ﬁ " = J SCREEN. SHOP DWGS REQUIRED.

| =] uP ' —_—l . MECHANICAL SCREEN. SHOP DWGS
||u m

------- . NEW EGRESS STAIR

............... . NEW OPENINGS FOR TRASH W/ ROLL
------- UP DOOR..

SIS

DESIGNED

S|
\

CHECKED
N.R.

$6.80’ N.G.V.D. LouTeE $6.70’ N.G.V.D.
FFE | | | FFE |

ELEVATOR
’ | |

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS
WERE PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER
MY SUPERWVISION, AND TO THE BEST
OF MY KNOWLEDGE, COMPLY WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES.

o

Dl
5

up P — () . ALL PLANTS SHOWN ON TERRACES

N 1 N WILL BE POTTED.
oro oTo i oI Ge o) f
ﬁ ....... . LOW WALL @ 6'=0" AF.F.

‘ | | | $9.07’ N.G.V.D. WALKWAY | —
| F.F.E. 1-09 . NEW FPL TRANSFORMER

W W
] & O e

. . - — i 5 | v N |1 (N

AN
w NANNNAN 1 U = _4‘14 :
UNIT UNIT
| T JANITOR C 106} 107 | fb |
‘ )] m 'h‘ 9.58" N.G.V.D. ] 958" N.GN.D. L
% T TOP OF WOOD DECK $TOP OF WOOD DECK 7

N )] T REQUIRED.
= Alir=ir=== =

121_111

L

. NEW PAVED FLOOR TO BE SLIP

STRIP & PREPARE FOR NEW FINISHES.

é} — RESISTANT. SEE LANDSCAPE DWGS.
77 g . EXISTING HISTORIC RAILING & POLES.
=/

N

. EXISTING CONCRETE EYEBROW
.E . NEW METAL LOUVERS ON THE SIDE OF

(a1)
-
_ffjj (a5 ELEVATOR SHAFT. 5'—0” X 5'-0"
J . FUTURE HOT TUB DIMENSIONS TO BE
—

=

V..LF. —TOP OF HOT TUB TO NOT
CAFE_SEATING EXCEED 5—0” ABOVE MAIN ROOF LINE

. NEW WATER FEATURE (UNDER
SEPARATE PERMIT). SEE LANDSCAPE

a DWGS
/_//:— ega . NEW :I'REE PLANTERS. SEE LANDSCAPE

DWGS.

“ ''''''''''''''' . NEW GUTTER TO MATCH PREVIOUS.
—

I 1-11 $9.58' N.G.V.D.
2 L e K 5 I TOP OF wWOO0O DECK
@ @ [:—' i | | 'k = |
k ) 25 I : | 9.07 NG.V.D. 4 ’
=== $F.F.E.

(@

STATION [ \
: 1

L L T L L

Ll

AY
AY

L UTILITY

] O [ O - i
NG

....... . ADA CLOSET TO COMPLY WITH FBC

16'-11"

I
o —

-------- ACCESSIBILITY, SECTION 308.

|
a """" . EXISTING HISTORICAL STAIR TO BE
|

I
A\

FIRE PUMP ROOM
BREEZEWAY

é ’ ’ JOGKEY pUM%qw N.G.V.D.
7

‘ PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

G
Ir1|]1r
IIIII

O

o [l oo
o
a7

. NEW LADDER FOR ROOF ACCESS.
BILCO HATCH RAILING SYSTEM

. NEW RAILING TO MATCH EXISTING
HISTORICAL RAILING.

. NEW RAILING TO PREVENT STAIR

X

F.F.E. FIRE PUMP%
CONTROLLER N R

I

" can' NNC VRN~ —

T NGO | f

: ] y, ! F.F.E. 5 I . . . _

* E———— — ) S— — N — e F—— /
el T T T e e e oo ACCESS. RAILING HEIGHT TO MATCH COMM. DATE
ADJACENT HEIGHTS. 2015—20 10=31—=2016

FRE. A —ll S e T e e T e e . LOCK BOX FOR FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS.
|

PERMIT SUBMISSION 10-31-2016

e
NI
J

/\\

[(O)E | K¢
7

R EV I S I O N S

\_

BOUNDARY LINE

BOUMNDARY LINE . EXISTING WALL OPENING TO BE FILLED
IN.
\

. NEW GLASS GUARDRAIL TO BE
INSTALLED ON THE OUTSIDE OF
EXISTING HISTORICAL STAIR RAILING.

o1 [ 1ST FLOOR KEY NOTE & TAGGING PLAN " {SECONDARY ROOF DRANY
. . NEW CONDENSING UNITS

. HEIGHT OF ADJACENT EXTERIOR
CORRIDOR TO BE THE SAME AS THE
LANDING OF THE RAMP.

+12.0”

i

+36.0”

H

&

SANTA BARBARA
HOTEL

1. UNIT TAGS IDENTIFY GUEST ROOMS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FAC 2014 . UPON PLACEMENT OF THE LOWEST FLOOR AND PRIOR TO FURTHER
AS FOLLOWS: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION, AN ELEVATION CERTIFICATE AND A FLOOD
1.1. "ADA” TAGS INDICATE ROOMS PROVIDED WITH MOBILITY FEATURES IN PROOFING CERTIFICATE SHALL BE SUBMITTED (FBC 2014, SECTION
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 224.2 110.3),
1.2. "FLA 5%" TAGS INDICATE ROOMS PROVIDED WITH COMMUNICATION . A FINAL ELEVATION CERTIFICATE FOR FINISHED CONSTRUCTION MUST BE
FEATURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 224.4 SUBMITTED BEFORE ANY CO, TCO, OR PCO CAN BE ISSUED.

2. FOR ALL ACCESSIBLE BATHROOMS WITHIN DWELLING UNITS, REFERENCE . AN UPDATED FLOOD PROOFING CERTIFICATE AND FLOOD EMERGENCY
ENLARGED TYPICAL BATHROOM DRAWINGS LOCATED ON SHEET A-12 FOR OPERATION MANUAL MUST BE SUBMITTED BEFORE ANY CO, TCO, OR PCO
MIN. FIXTURE CLEARANCES AND LOCATIONS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT CAN BE ISSUED.

IMMEDIATELY IF ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE DISCOVERED WHEN APPLYING . ALL INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH & FLOOR COVING SHOULD HAVE A MIN.
THESE STANDARDS PRIOR TO PLUMBING ROUGH INSTALLATION. CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX LESS THAN CLASS 1. FBC 804.4
PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING EXTENDING BELOW BFE+1'—0" (9.0 NGVD) FLOOR MUST COMPLY WITH FAC 302. FLOOR AND GROUND SURFACES

SHALL BE FLOOD—PROOFED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASCE 24. G.C. TO SHALL BE STABLE, FIRM, AND SLIP RESISTANT.

PROVIDE FLOOD PROOFING CONSULTANT DRAWINGS AS NECESSARY. . PERMANENT EMERGENCY INFORMATION SIGNAGE MUST BE TACTILE AND
ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL LOCATED IN AREAS OF BUILDING WHICH BRAILLE. FAC 703

EXTEND BELOW THE BFE (9.0° NGVD) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH . SLOPE OF GROUND AND FLOOR SURFACES IN ALL ACCESSIBLE AREAS

FLOOD DAMAGED RESISTANT MATERIALS. SEE SHEET A—11.0 FOR FLOOD CANNOT EXCEED 2%. FAC 302.
PROOFING NOTES AND REFERENCES. 1 THIS BUILDING WILL BE A MIXED USE STRUCTURE.

PROVIDE HYDROPHOBIC CONCRETE. ADD—MIXTURE TO ALL NEW CONCRETE THE BUILDING IS PROPOSED TO BE WET FLOOD PROOFED.
MIXES FOR CONSTRUCTION UP TO 1 FT. ABOVE THE BFE (DESIGN BASIS:

XYPEX C—2000)

ALL ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, AND PLUMBING IN THE TRASH ROOM MUST

BE ELEVATED TO THE DFE (9.0’ NGVD).

ENCLOSED AREAS BELOW THE BFE SHALL BE USED SOLELY FOR

PARKING, BUILDING ACCESS OR STORAGE (ASCE 4.6.2).

%SENERAI_ NOTES NNTSOTES NI_TEGEND L<TSEYNOTES<:>

INTERIOR DESIGN LAYOUTS: TYPES & SYMEBOLS

ALL INTERIOR LAYOUTS ARE INCORPORATED INTO

THE ARCHITECT'S "A” SERIES DRAWINGS FOR DN

REFERENCE ONLY. REFERENCE THE “ID” SERIES AL SECTIONS A2 o> U > SEE AZ10.0 FOR __ END OF LIST ——
DRAWINGS FOR FINISHES, MILLWORK, PLUMBING -

FIXTURE SELECTION, LIGHTING FIXTURE NEW INTERIOR STUD WALL

SPECIFICATION, AND MISC. INTERIOR ITEMS

GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ITS SUBS ARE %

RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE ARCHITECTURAL 7 NEW C.M.U. WALL

DIMENSIONS W/ FIELD CONDITIONS AS THEY e

RELATE TOT HE "ID” SERIES DRAWINGS.

NOTE: All NEW GUARDRAILS TO BE 42"
A.F.F. MIN. (FBC 1013.3)

NOTE: HOTEL EVAC MAPS TO BE PROVIDED
ON THE BACK OF ALL ROOM DOORS.
(TYP.)

NOTE: A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (CO)
OR TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY (TCO) SHALL NOT BE
ISSUED FOR THE BASE BUILDING
(SHELL) OR UNITS UNTIL THE
COMMERCIAL SPACE BUILD—-OUT IS
COMPLETED, PASSED FINAL
INSPECTIONS AND TCO/CO AND

OCCUPANCY LICENSE HAVE BEEN
ISSUED.

230 20TH ST.
MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33139

WINDOW TAGS SEE A—10.0 FOR
SCHEDULE

EXTERIOR TERRACE

EXISTING WALL

15T FLOOR PLAN
KEY NOTE &
TAGGING

FIRST FLOOR NOTES: INDICATES NEW FLOOR REBUILT

1. ALL UTILITIES AND ATTENDANT EQUIPMENT
SHALL BE LOCATED ABOVE +9.00 NGVD
(BFE +1'—0") IN THE WET FLOOD PROOFED EXISTING CONCRETE SHEAR WALL /
PORTION OF THE BUILDING IN ACCORDANCE COLUMN ]
WITH TABLE 1—-1 AN TABLE 7—1 OF THE

ASCE 24. A.D.A. = AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT NOTES:

S.A. = SPECIAL ACCESSIBLE GYP BOARD WALLS TO BE TAPED, SANDED
2. MAN DOORS WITHIN FRONT GATE TO OPEN HI = HEARING IMPAIRED AND HAVE SMOOTH FINISH, UNLESS NOTED

IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL. OTHERWISE.

WALKWAYS FOR ADA ACCESS,
SLIP RESISTANT

INDICATES NEW LANDSCAPING.
SEE LANDSCAPING DRAWINGS.

—
[E===4 NEW FIRE RATED WALL, SEE DETAIL TO MATCH LEVEL OF HISTORIC

59 AM, ARCH D
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011 2ND _FLOOR KEY NOTE & TAGGING PLAN

SCALE: 3/16"=1"-0

1. UNIT TAGS IDENTIFY GUEST ROOMS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FAC 2014
AS FOLLOWS:

1.1. "ADA” TAGS INDICATE ROOMS PROVIDED WITH MOBILITY FEATURES IN

ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 224.2
1.2. "FLA 5%” TAGS INDICATE ROOMS PROVIDED WITH COMMUNICATION
FEATURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 224.4

2. FOR ALL ACCESSIBLE BATHROOMS WITHIN DWELLING UNITS, REFERENCE
ENLARGED TYPICAL BATHROOM DRAWINGS LOCATED ON SHEET A—-12 FOR
MIN. FIXTURE CLEARANCES AND LOCATIONS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT
IMMEDIATELY IF ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE DISCOVERED WHEN APPLYING
THESE STANDARDS PRIOR TO PLUMBING ROUGH INSTALLATION.
PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING EXTENDING BELOW BFE+1'—0" (9.0° NGVD)
SHALL BE FLOOD—PROOFED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASCE 24. G.C. TO
PROVIDE FLOOD PROOFING CONSULTANT DRAWINGS AS NECESSARY.
ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL LOCATED IN AREAS OF BUILDING WHICH
EXTEND BELOW THE BFE (9.0° NGVD) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH
FLOOD DAMAGED RESISTANT MATERIALS. SEE SHEET A—11.0 FOR FLOOD
PROOFING NOTES AND REFERENCES.
PROVIDE HYDROPHOBIC CONCRETE. ADD—MIXTURE TO ALL NEW CONCRETE
MIXES FOR CONSTRUCTION UP TO 1 FT. ABOVE THE BFE (DESIGN BASIS:
XYPEX C—2000)
ALL ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, AND PLUMBING IN THE TRASH ROOM MUST
BE ELEVATED TO THE DFE (9.0" NGVD).
ENCLOSED AREAS BELOW THE BFE SHALL BE USED SOLELY FOR
PARKING, BUILDING ACCESS OR STORAGE (ASCE 4.6.2).

%SENERAI_ NOTES NNTQTES NI_TEGEND L<TSEYNOTES<:>

UPON PLACEMENT OF THE LOWEST FLOOR AND PRIOR TO FURTHER
VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION, AN ELEVATION CERTIFICATE AND A FLOOD
PROOFING CERTIFICATE SHALL BE SUBMITTED (FBC 2014, SECTION
110.3),

A FINAL ELEVATION CERTIFICATE FOR FINISHED CONSTRUCTION MUST BE
SUBMITTED BEFORE ANY CO, TCO, OR PCO CAN BE ISSUED.

. AN UPDATED FLOOD PROOFING CERTIFICATE AND FLOOD EMERGENCY
OPERATION MANUAL MUST BE SUBMITTED BEFORE ANY CO, TCO, OR PCO
CAN BE ISSUED.

. ALL INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH & FLOOR COVING SHOULD HAVE A MIN.
CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX LESS THAN CLASS 1. FBC 804.4

. FLOOR MUST COMPLY WITH FAC 302. FLOOR AND GROUND SURFACES
SHALL BE STABLE, FIRM, AND SLIP RESISTANT.

. PERMANENT EMERGENCY INFORMATION SIGNAGE MUST BE TACTILE AND
BRAILLE. FAC 703

. SLOPE OF GROUND AND FLOOR SURFACES IN ALL ACCESSIBLE AREAS
CANNOT EXCEED 2%. FAC 302.

THIS BUILDING WILL BE A MIXED USE STRUCTURE.
THE BUILDING IS PROPOSED TO BE WET FLOOD PROOFED.

INTERIOR DESIGN LAYOUTS:

ALL INTERIOR LAYOUTS ARE INCORPORATED INTO
THE ARCHITECT'S "A” SERIES DRAWINGS FOR
REFERENCE ONLY. REFERENCE THE "ID” SERIES
DRAWINGS FOR FINISHES, MILLWORK, PLUMBING
FIXTURE SELECTION, LIGHTING FIXTURE
SPECIFICATION, AND MISC. INTERIOR ITEMS
GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ITS SUBS ARE
RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE ARCHITECTURAL
DIMENSIONS W/ FIELD CONDITIONS AS THEY
RELATE TOT HE "ID” SERIES DRAWINGS.

A,

[
earaeaca

TYPES & SYMBOLS

FOR ALL WALL TAGS: SEE
WALL SECTIONS A-7.0

NEW INTERIOR STUD WALL

NEW C.M.U. WALL

EXISTING WALL
NEW FIRE RATED WALL, SEE DETAIL

EXISTING CONCRETE SHEAR WALL /
COLUMN

A.D.A. = AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT

SA =

SPECIAL ACCESSIBLE

H.. = HEARING IMPAIRED

DOOR TAGS SEE A—-10.0 FOR
SCHEDULE

WINDOW TAGS SEE A-10.0 FOR
SCHEDULE

EXTERIOR TERRACE

INDICATES NEW FLOOR REBUILT
TO MATCH LEVEL OF HISTORIC
WALKWAYS FOR ADA ACCESS,

SLIP RESISTANT

INDICATES NEW LANDSCAPING.
SEE LANDSCAPING DRAWINGS.

—

NOTES:
GYP BOARD WALLS TO BE TAPED, SANDED
AND HAVE SMOOTH FINISH, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

WALL HATCH INDICATES NEW WALL.
SEE A—10.0 FOR TYPES

NEW IMPACT GLASS WINDOWS IN ALL
OPENINGS, TYP.

HATCH INDICATES NEW FLOOR REBUILT
TO MATCH LEVEL OF HISTORIC
WALKWAYS FOR ADA ACCESS, SLIP
RESISTANT.

PARTITION WALLS REBUILT IN HISTORIC
LOCATIONS ONLY WHERE INDICATED.

NEW PLANTERS (SEE L—SERIES
DRAWINGS)

NEW GATE

LANDSCAPED AREA (SEE L—SERIES
DRAWINGS FOR LAYOUT).

NEW ELEVATOR
ADA LIFT

NEW CONCRETE COLUMNS, SEE
STRUCTURAL DWGS

. NEW MILLWORK. SEE ID PACKAGE. GC
TO FIELD VERIFY DIMENSIONS PRIOR
FABRICATION. GC TO PROVIDE BACKING
FOR ALL FIXED MILLWORK WHERE
NECESSARY

. NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES. SEE ID
DRAWINGS AND PLUMBING DWG.

. FOR ALL NEW FINISHES AND
FURNITURE REFER TO ID PACKAGE.

. METAL EYEBROW ABOVE, TYP. G.C. TO
PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS.

. 50% OPEN METAL MESH SCREEN ON
PTD. STEEL FRAME UNDERNEATH
(D.B.—MCNICHOLS 304 S.S. ROUND
HOLE 50%+ OPEN), TYP. SHOP DWGS
REQUIRED.

. 1:20 RAMPED WALKWAY

. NEW EGRESS STAIR

. NEW OPENINGS FOR TRASH W/ ROLL
UP DOOR..

. EXTERIOR PTD. STEEL SPIRAL STAIR
TO ROOF DECK ABOVE, TYP.

. GLASS GUARDRAIL BACK—MOUNTED TO
6” CONCRETE KNEE WALL.

. REBUILT EXISTING ROOF LINE (BELOW).
. LINE OF SCREEN SYSTEM ABOVE.

. TOP OF HISTORIC STAIR AND FIN
WALL.

. PTD. CMU WALL WITH STUCCO SCORE
LINES (SEE COURTYARD ELEVATIONS)

. GLASS GUARDRAIL ON EXTERIOR
HALLWAY.

. GLASS GUARDRAIL ON STAIR
PENETRATION.

. BALCONY GUARDRAIL OF SAME MESH
SCREEN. SHOP DWGS REQUIRED.

. MECHANICAL SCREEN. SHOP DWGS
REQUIRED.

. ALL PLANTS SHOWN ON TERRACES
WILL BE POTTED.

. LOW WALL @ 6'—0" A.F.F.
. NEW FPL TRANSFORMER

. NEW PAVED FLOOR TO BE SLIP
RESISTANT. SEE LANDSCAPE DWGS.

. EXISTING HISTORIC RAILING & POLES.
STRIP & PREPARE FOR NEW FINISHES.

. EXISTING CONCRETE EYEBROW

. NEW METAL LOUVERS ON THE SIDE OF
ELEVATOR SHAFT. 5'-0" X 5'-0"

. FUTURE HOT TUB DIMENSIONS TO BE
V.I.F. —TOP OF HOT TUB TO NOT
EXCEED 5'—0" ABOVE MAIN ROOF LINE

. NEW WATER FEATURE (UNDER
SEPARATE PERMIT). SEE LANDSCAPE
DWGS.

. NEW TREE PLANTERS. SEE LANDSCAPE
DWGS.

. NEW GUTTER TO MATCH PREVIOUS.

. ADA CLOSET TO COMPLY WITH FBC
ACCESSIBILITY, SECTION 308.

. EXISTING HISTORICAL STAIR TO BE
PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

. NEW LADDER FOR ROOF ACCESS.
BILCO HATCH RAILING SYSTEM

. NEW RAILING TO MATCH EXISTING
HISTORICAL RAILING.

. NEW RAILING TO PREVENT STAIR
ACCESS. RAILING HEIGHT TO MATCH
ADJACENT HEIGHTS.

. LOCK BOX FOR FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS.

. EXISTING WALL OPENING TO BE FILLED
IN.

. NEW GLASS GUARDRAIL TO BE

INSTALLED ON THE OUTSIDE OF
EXISTING HISTORICAL STAIR RAILING.

. NEW 6”X4” ROOF SCUPPER
(SECONDARY ROOF DRAIN)

. NEW CONDENSING UNITS

. HEIGHT OF ADJACENT EXTERIOR

CORRIDOR TO BE THE SAME AS THE
LANDING OF THE RAMP.

—— END OF LIST —-

NOTE: All NEW GUARDRAILS TO BE 42”
AF.F. MIN. (FBC 1013.3)

NOTE: HOTEL EVAC MAPS TO BE PROVIDED
ON THE BACK OF ALL ROOM DOORS.
(TYP.)

NOTE: A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (CO)
OR TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY (TCO) SHALL NOT BE
ISSUED FOR THE BASE BUILDING
(SHELL) OR UNITS UNTIL THE
COMMERCIAL SPACE BUILD—OUT IS
COMPLETED, PASSED FINAL
INSPECTIONS AND TCO/CO AND

OCCUPANCY LICENSE HAVE BEEN
ISSUED.
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5" . WALL HATCH INDICATES NEW WALL.
0" SEE A—10.0 FOR TYPES

107 . 9-4 2= 9-2 . NEW IMPACT GLASS WINDOWS IN ALL
[— SPIRAL STAIRCASE OPENINGS, TYP.
| | | | | [B0I=1] | . HATCH INDICATES NEW FLOOR REBUILT

|| | : 1 TO MATCH LEVEL OF HISTORIC
WALKWAYS FOR ADA ACCESS, SLIP

@ <é> é’ | RESISTANT.
. PARTITION WALLS REBUILT IN HISTORIC

L - ‘ LOCATIONS ONLY WHERE INDICATED.
N I \ C J) T
12 & 2 |

NEW GATE

‘ . LANDSCAPED AREA (SEE L—SERIES
UNIT DRAWINGS FOR LAYOUT).

e
| /\ 7 7 . NEW PLANTERS (SEE L—SERIES
UNIT ADA-HI UNIT

DRAWINGS)
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PToP OF StAB—— — _— A 4l =
UNIT = | T e ot | | | , ' PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS.

j 2857 NAVD. . NEW MILLWORK. SEE ID PACKAGE. GC
YORE FABRICATION. GC TO PROVIDE BACKING
| A LARS FOR ALL FIXED MILLWORK WHERE
N i ; NECESSARY
R i | ) @ =02 -
M — Il & = s ] : DRAWINGS AND PLUMBING DWG.
J 2876 NGV . = ‘ ‘ 1 ' @ \ , . FOR ALL NEW FINISHES AND
TOP OF SUAB NEW EXISTNG  \/ALKWAY 2857° N.GV.D. , \/ ‘ ' S ’ FURNITURE REFER TO ID PACKAGE.
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@ — — A @3 — Q — —— —— i . 50% OPEN METAL MESH SCREEN ON
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h 1T [ d | | | . 1:20 RAMPED WALKWAY

" TN © | -5 i . NEW EGRESS STAIR

o Sov?) 2876 NGV, 3 i . NEW OPENINGS FOR TRASH W/ ROLL
$TOP OF SLAB 4 UP DOOR..

@ . EXTERIOR PTD. STEEL SPIRAL STAIR
1

TO ROOF DECK ABOVE, TYP.

\ \ . GLASS GUARDRAIL BACK—MOUNTED TO

] /
|

(3) - i é | G B IRR \ | | 6” CONCRETE KNEE WALL.

2/ i . REBUILT EXISTING ROOF LINE (BELOW).

DESIGNED

7 % . LINE OF SCREEN SYSTEM ABOVE.

% . TOP OF HISTORIC STAIR AND FIN
ELRVATIR WALL.

ﬁ ' . PTD. CMU WALL WITH STUCCO SCORE
4‘ I | | | LINES (SEE COURTYARD ELEVATIONS)
. GLASS GUARDRAIL ON EXTERIOR

UNIT HALLWAY.
—@E — —
| . GLASS GUARDRAIL ON STAIR
| 28.76' N.G.V.D. /) PENETRATION.
dPmp OF SLAB | | . BALCONY GUARDRAIL OF SAME MESH
| | | | SCREEN. SHOP DWGS REQUIRED.
MECHANICAL SCREEN. SHOP DWGS

22PN : 7 " REQUIRED.
]
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| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS
WERE PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER
MY SUPERWVISION, AND TO THE BEST
OF MY KNOWLEDGE, COMPLY WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES.

= . ALL PLANTS SHOWN ON TERRACES
| 0 WILL BE POTTED.

= | | | . LOW WALL @ 6'—0" AF.F.
/ . NEW FPL TRANSFORMER
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RESISTANT. SEE LANDSCAPE DWGS.

UNIT . EXISTING HISTORIC RAILING & POLES.
_____ ! a STRIP & PREPARE FOR NEW FINISHES.
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. NEW WATER FEATURE (UNDER
$28.57' N.G.V.D. SEPARATE PERMIT). SEE LANDSCAPE

TOP OF W0OD DECK DWGS.

)

. NEW TREE PLANTERS. SEE LANDSCAPE

Q (@ DWGS.
$28.57’ N.G.V.D. . NEW GUTTER TO MATCH PREVIOUS.
TOP OF {W00D DECK

| | . ADA CLOSET TO COMPLY WITH FBC
UNIT . ACCESSIBILITY, SECTION 308.
303 _ . EXISTING HISTORICAL STAIR TO BE
k | PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

. NEW LADDER FOR ROOF ACCESS.
BILCO HATCH RAILING SYSTEM

. NEW RAILING TO MATCH EXISTING
HISTORICAL RAILING.

EXCEED 5'—0” ABOVE MAIN ROOF LINE
W
7/} o UNIT

16'-11"

UNIT

[
N

T
%)
1A
SE
N5
|
a1 n
|

28.76' N.G.V.D. B %
$TOP OF SLAB = _ '

. NEW RAILING TO PREVENT STAIR

W \ i W
g @ / — g | ACCESS. RAILING HEIGHT TO MATCH COMM. DATE

// ADJACENT HEIGHTS. 2015—20 10—-31—2016

SPIRAL STAIRCASE i . LOCK BOX FOR FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS.

é;f [308-1 BOUNDARY LINE 4&; _EXISTING WALL OPENING TO BE FILLED
|

| | | | IN.
@N ] | | | . NEW GLASS GUARDRAIL TO BE

INSTALLED ON THE OUTSIDE OF
EXISTING HISTORICAL STAIR RAILING.

o1 [ 33D ,FLOOR KEY NOTE & TAGGING PLAN " (SECONDARY ROCF DRAN)
. . NEW CONDENSING UNITS

1. UNIT TAGS IDENTIFY GUEST ROOMS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FAC 2014 . UPON PLACEMENT OF THE LOWEST FLOOR AND PRIOR TO FURTHER . HEIGHT OF ADJACENT EXTERIOR
AS FOLLOWS: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION, AN ELEVATION CERTIFICATE AND A FLOOD CORRIDOR TO BE THE SAME AS THE
1.1. "ADA” TAGS INDICATE ROOMS PROVIDED WITH MOBILITY FEATURES IN PROOFING CERTIFICATE SHALL BE SUBMITTED (FBC 2014, SECTION LANDING OF THE RAMP.
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 224.2 110.3),
1.2. "FLA 5%” TAGS INDICATE ROOMS PROVIDED WITH COMMUNICATION . A FINAL ELEVATION CERTIFICATE FOR FINISHED CONSTRUCTION MUST BE
FEATURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 224.4 SUBMITTED BEFORE ANY CO, TCO, OR PCO CAN BE ISSUED.

2. FOR ALL ACCESSIBLE BATHROOMS WITHIN DWELLING UNITS, REFERENCE . AN UPDATED FLOOD PROOFING CERTIFICATE AND FLOOD EMERGENCY
ENLARGED TYPICAL BATHROOM DRAWINGS LOCATED ON SHEET A—12 FOR OPERATION MANUAL MUST BE SUBMITTED BEFORE ANY CO, TCO, OR PCO
MIN. FIXTURE CLEARANCES AND LOCATIONS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT CAN BE ISSUED.

IMMEDIATELY IF ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE DISCOVERED WHEN APPLYING . ALL INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH & FLOOR COVING SHOULD HAVE A MIN.
THESE STANDARDS PRIOR TO PLUMBING ROUGH INSTALLATION. CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX LESS THAN CLASS 1. FBC 804.4
PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING EXTENDING BELOW BFE+1'—0" (9.0° NGVD) . FLOOR MUST COMPLY WITH FAC 302. FLOOR AND GROUND SURFACES

SHALL BE FLOOD—PROOFED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASCE 24. G.C. TO SHALL BE STABLE, FIRM, AND SLIP RESISTANT.

PROVIDE FLOOD PROOFING CONSULTANT DRAWINGS AS NECESSARY. . PERMANENT EMERGENCY INFORMATION SIGNAGE MUST BE TACTILE AND
ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL LOCATED IN AREAS OF BUILDING WHICH BRAILLE. FAC 703

EXTEND BELOW THE BFE (9.0° NGVD) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH . SLOPE OF GROUND AND FLOOR SURFACES IN ALL ACCESSIBLE AREAS

FLOOD DAMAGED RESISTANT MATERIALS. SEE SHEET A—11.0 FOR FLOOD CANNOT EXCEED 2%. FAC 302.
PROOFING NOTES AND REFERENCES. THIS BUILDING WILL BE A MIXED USE STRUCTURE.

PROVIDE HYDROPHOBIC CONCRETE. ADD—MIXTURE TO ALL NEW CONCRETE THE BUILDING IS PROPOSED TO BE WET FLOOD PROOFED.
MIXES FOR CONSTRUCTION UP TO 1 FT. ABOVE THE BFE (DESIGN BASIS:

XYPEX C—2000)

ALL ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, AND PLUMBING IN THE TRASH ROOM MUST

BE ELEVATED TO THE DFE (9.0° NGVD).

ENCLOSED AREAS BELOW THE BFE SHALL BE USED SOLELY FOR

PARKING, BUILDING ACCESS OR STORAGE (ASCE 4.6.2).

%SENERAI_ NOTES NNTQTES NI_TEGEND L<TSEYNOTES<:>

PERMIT SUBMISSION 10-31-2016

R EV I S I O N S

o
BOUNDARY LINE

SANTA BARBARA
HOTEL

INTERIOR DESIGN LAYOUTS: TY/DES & SYMBOLS

ALL INTERIOR LAYOUTS ARE INCORPORATED INTO ::
tz/ 774

FOR ALL WALL TAGS: SEE ( ) DOOR TAGS SEE A—-10.0 FOR

THE ARCHITECT'S "A" SERIES DRAWINGS FOR WALL SECTIONS A—7.0 "/ SCHEDULE

REFERENCE ONLY. REFERENCE THE "ID” SERIES
DRAWINGS FOR FINISHES, MILLWORK, PLUMBING
FIXTURE SELECTION, LIGHTING FIXTURE
SPECIFICATION, AND MISC. INTERIOR ITEMS
GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ITS SUBS ARE

RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE ARCHITECTURAL NEW C.M.U. WALL _
DIMENSIONS W/ FIELD CONDITIONS AS THEY St EXTERIOR TERRACE
RELATE TOT HE ”"ID” SERIES DRAWINGS. EXISTING WALL

—— END OF LIST —-

NEWINTERIOR STUD WALL NOTE: All NEW GUARDRAILS TO BE 42"

A.F.F. MIN. (FBC 1013.3)

NOTE: HOTEL EVAC MAPS TO BE PROVIDED
ON THE BACK OF ALL ROOM DOORS.
(TYP.)

NOTE: A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (CO)
OR TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY (TCO) SHALL NOT BE
ISSUED FOR THE BASE BUILDING
(SHELL) OR UNITS UNTIL THE
COMMERCIAL SPACE BUILD-OUT IS
COMPLETED, PASSED FINAL
INSPECTIONS AND TCO/CO AND

OCCUPANCY LICENSE HAVE BEEN
ISSUED.

230 20TH ST.
MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33139

WINDOW TAGS SEE A—10.0 FOR
SCHEDULE

SRD FLOOR
KEY NOTE &
TAGGING PLAN

INDICATES NEW FLOOR REBUILT

NEW FIRE RATED WALL, SEE DETAIL TO MATCH LEVEL OF HISTORIC
WALKWAYS FOR ADA ACCESS,

SLIP RESISTANT

EXISTING CONCRETE SHEAR WALL /
COLUMN P INDICATES NEW LANDSCAPING.

SEE LANDSCAPING DRAWINGS.

A.D.A. = AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT NOTES:

= GYP BOARD WALLS TO BE TAPED, SANDED
SA _ SPECIAL ACCESSIBLE AND HAVE SMOOTH FINISH, UNLESS NOTED
H.l. = HEARING IMPAIRED OTHERWISE

38 AM, ARCH D

\\snap821764\SHAREI\\My Documents\Projects\Projects 2015\2015-20 Santa Barbara Hotel Miami Beach\CD's\2015-20 A-3.3 3rd Floor Plan.dwg, 2/26/2018 9:18



WALL HATCH INDICATES NEW WALL.
SEE A—10.0 FOR TYPES

e . NEW IMPACT GLASS WINDOWS IN ALL
OPENINGS, TYP.

SPIRAL STAIRCASE @ HATCH INDICATES NEW FLOOR REBUILT
F 301-1 TO MATCH LEVEL OF HISTORIC

WALKWAYS FOR ADA ACCESS, SLIP

15 AM, ARCH D

| - RESISTANT.
| ‘ ‘ . PARTITION WALLS REBUILT IN HISTORIC
| PRIVATE LOCATIONS ONLY WHERE INDICATED.
LN ° e | RULF - DECK B NEW PLANTERS (SEE L—SERIES
3 ; , h
N | 7 7, — | [400-T] PRIVATE \ DRAWINGS)
| STAIR | | . ROOF DECKT \ 3\ . NEW GATE u
- 11=02 | ' @ 301-2 \ LANDSCAPED AREA (SEE L—SERIES arC Ite Ct
| UNIT — e ‘; DRAWINGS FOR LAYOUT).
| BEE | NEW ELEVATOR
| MINI BAR \ = / ADA LIFT
» CL ﬁi\ i / NEW CONCRETE COLUMNS, SEE NORBERTO ROSENSTEIN
| e N STRUCTURAL DWGS ARCHITECT INC
| = BIEE \ . NEW MILLWORK. SEE ID PACKAGE. GC ’ .
TSI \ TO FIELD VERIFY DIMENSIONS PRIOR
| (ES] e / FABRICATION. GC TO PROVIDE BACKING ARCHITECTURE - INTERIOR DESIGN - PLANNING
upP ¥ / FOR ALL FIXED MILLWORK WHERE
| NECESSARY
D | - . NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES. SEE ID 126 S. FEDERAL HIGHWAY
| = ] 5 V, , DRAWINGS AND PLUMBING DWG. SUITE # 202
| — — S R . FOR ALL NEW FINISHES AND DANIA BEACH, FLORIDA 33004
‘ 0 N ] T — J FURNITURE REFER TO ID PACKAGE. PH: (954) 922-6551
J Ll
= . METAL EYEBROW ABOVE, TYP. G.C. TO : _
PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS. FAX _(954) 922 _7388 _
50% OPEN METAL MESH SCREEN ON EMAIL-|nf0@rosenstellnarch}tect.com
PTD. STEEL FRAME UNDERNEATH WEB: www.rosensteinarchitect.com
4 (D.B.—MCNICHOLS 304 S.S. ROUND
HOLE 50%+ OPEN), TYP. SHOP DWGS STATE REG. NO. AROOI6674
REQUIRED. NATL. REC. NO. 69178
@ 35 35 . 1:20 RAMPED WALKWAY AA NO. 26001896
. NEW EGRESS STAIR COPYRIGHT (©) 2018
NORBERTO ROSENSTEIN ARCHITECT, INC.
- NEW OPENINGS FOR TRASH W/ ROLL ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT
UP DOOK.. OR PARTS THEREOF, MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED
. EXTERIOR PTD. STEEL SPIRAL STAIR AN FORM WITHOUT PERMISSION.
TO ROOF DECK ABOVE, TYP.
. CLASS GUARDRAIL BACK—MOUNTED TO DESIGNED
6" CONCRETE KNEE WALL.
402 . REBUILT EXISTING ROOF LINE (BELOW).
@ @ FDEVAFIR WALKWAY . TOP OF HISTORIC STAIR AND FIN —
1 4 4-01 WALL. CHECKED

. PTD. CMU WALL WITH STUCCO SCORE &

LINES (SEE COURTYARD ELEVATIONS)

- . GLASS GUARDRAIL ON EXTERIOR
HALLWAY.

. GLASS GUARDRAIL ON STAIR
PENETRATION.

. BALCONY GUARDRAIL OF SAME MESH
SCREEN. SHOP DWGS REQUIRED.

. MECHANICAL SCREEN. SHOP DWGS
REQUIRED.

. ALL PLANTS SHOWN ON TERRACES
WILL BE POTTED.

. LOW WALL @ 6'=0" A.F.F.
- NEW FPL TRANSFORMER

. NEW PAVED FLOOR TO BE SLIP
RESISTANT. SEE LANDSCAPE DWGS.

EXISTING HISTORIC RAILING & POLES.
STRIP & PREPARE FOR NEW FINISHES.

. EXISTING CONCRETE EYEBROW

. NEW METAL LOUVERS ON THE SIDE OF
FLEVATOR SHAFT. 5—0" X 5—=0"

5\ . FUTURE HOT TUB DIMENSIONS TO BE
V.ILF. —TOP OF HOT TUB TO NOT

EXCEED 5'—0" ABOVE MAIN ROOF LINE

. NEW WATER FEATURE (UNDER

SEPARATE PERMIT). SEE LANDSCAPE
DWGS.

. NEW TREE PLANTERS. SEE LANDSCAPE
DWGS.

. NEW GUTTER TO MATCH PREVIOUS.
. ADA CLOSET TO COMPLY WITH FBC

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS
WERE PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER
MY SUPERVISION, AND TO THE BEST
OF MY KNOWLEDGE, COMPLY WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES.

@ 35 39

I

g

— o[ — MINIBAR
= e
@\r I UNIT s

T T T T T T T T
[ R N P e s e
L T s T I oy B A A B R N

| e e e N e I Y N N |

BLDG. COMMENTS 1-24-2018

i A0S]Y = A e B! i
L 12 >—\ v ‘ | )

ADJACENT HEIGHTS. 2015—=20 10—31—=2016
. LOCK BOX FOR FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS.

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
7
— — & ¢37.99' N.G.V.D u ‘ . LINE OF SCREEN SYSTEM ABOVE.
| |
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
3081 18
@BOUNDARYL'NEC; CEXISTING WALL OPENING TO BE FILLED

‘ ) ACCESSIBILITY, SECTION 308. BLDG. COMMENTS 11-21-2017
””” : I PRIVATE ) . EXISTING HISTORICAL STAIR TO BE S0 COMVENTS 09—271-2017
| \ | | ROOF DECK N W PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION. '
| i @ PRIVATE | . B08=2 - . NEW LADDER FOR ROOF ACCESS. BLDG. COMMENTS 05-1-2017/
N\ ROOF DECK / > BILLO HATCH RAILING SYSTEM PERMIT SUBMISSION 10-31-2016
| S =T < . NEW RAILING TO MATCH EXISTING
‘ =7 = % HISTORICAL RAILING.
@ A ; : 3 . NEW RAILING TO PREVENT STAIR
| & ACCESS. RAILING HEIGHT TO MATCH COMM. DATE

@N ‘ ‘NNEW GLASS GUARDRAIL TO BE SANTA BARBARA
‘ENXS\Q%LNLGEDH\gﬁog\HCEAP%TTi\%E ROAF\UNG. HOTEL
1 210 TLOOR KEY NOTE & TAGGING  PLAN (SECODARY ROGF ORAN)

SCALE: 3/16"=1"-0

. NEW CONDENSING UNITS
. HEIGHT OF ADJACENT EXTERIOR
CORRIDOR TO BE THE SAME AS THE
LANDING OF THE RAMP.

UNIT TAGS IDENTIFY GUEST ROOMS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FAC 20714 . UPON PLACEMENT OF THE LOWEST FLOOR AND PRIOR TO FURTHER
AS FOLLOWS: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION, AN ELEVATION CERTIFICATE AND A FLOOD
1.1.  "ADA" TAGS INDICATE ROOMS PROVIDED WITH MOBILITY FEATURES IN PROOFING CERTIFICATE SHALL BE SUBMITTED (FBC 2014, SECTION
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 224.2 110.3),
1.2. "FLA 5%” TAGS INDICATE ROOMS PROVIDED WITH COMMUNICATION . A FINAL ELEVATION CERTIFICATE FOR FINISHED CONSTRUCTION MUST BE
FEATURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 224.4 SUBMITTED BEFORE ANY CO, TCO, OR PCO CAN BE ISSUED.
FOR ALL ACCESSIBLE BATHROOMS WITHIN DWELLING UNITS, REFERENCE . AN UPDATED FLOOD PROOFING CERTIFICATE AND FLOOD EMERGENCY
ENLARGED TYPICAL BATHROOM DRAWINGS LOCATED ON SHEET A—12 FOR OPERATION MANUAL MUST BE SUBMITTED BEFORE ANY CO, TCO, OR PCO
MIN. FIXTURE CLEARANCES AND LOCATIONS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT CAN BE ISSUED.
IMMEDIATELY IF ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE DISCOVERED WHEN APPLYING . ALL INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH & FLOOR COVING SHOULD HAVE A MIN.
THESE STANDARDS PRIOR TO PLUMBING ROUGH INSTALLATION. CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX LESS THAN CLASS 1. FBC 804.4
PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING EXTENDING BELOW BFE+1'—0" (9.0° NGVD) . FLOOR MUST COMPLY WITH FAC 302. FLOOR AND GROUND SURFACES

SHALL BE FLOOD—PROOFED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASCE 24. G.C. TO SHALL BE STABLE, FIRM, AND SLIP RESISTANT.

PROVIDE FLOOD PROOFING CONSULTANT DRAWINGS AS NECESSARY. . PERMANENT EMERGENCY INFORMATION SIGNAGE MUST BE TACTILE AND
ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL LOCATED IN AREAS OF BUILDING WHICH BRAILLE. FAC 703

EXTEND BELOW THE BFE (9.0° NGVD) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH . SLOPE OF GROUND AND FLOOR SURFACES IN ALL ACCESSIBLE AREAS

FLOOD DAMAGED RESISTANT MATERIALS. SEE SHEET A—11.0 FOR FLOOD CANNOT EXCEED 2%. FAC 302.
PROOFING NOTES AND REFERENCES. . THIS BUILDING WILL BE A MIXED USE STRUCTURE.

PROVIDE HYDROPHOBIC CONCRETE. ADD—MIXTURE TO ALL NEW CONCRETE
MIXES FOR CONSTRUCTION UP TO 1 FT. ABOVE THE BFE (DESIGN BASIS:
XYPEX C—2000)

ALL ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, AND PLUMBING IN THE TRASH ROOM MUST
BE ELEVATED TO THE DFE (9.0° NGVD).

ENCLOSED AREAS BELOW THE BFE SHALL BE USED SOLELY FOR
PARKING, BUILDING ACCESS OR STORAGE (ASCE 4.6.2).

%SENERAL NOTES NNTSOTES LEGEND NKTSEYNOTESO

INTERIOR DESIGN LAYOUTS: TYPES & SYMBOLS

ALL INTERIOR LAYOUTS ARE INCORPORATED INTO
) SO FOR ALL WALL TAGS: SEE DOOR TAGS SEE A—10.0 FOR
THE ARCHITECT'S "A" SERIES DRAWINGS FOR WALL SECTIONS A-7.0 SCHEDULE

REFERENCE ONLY. REFERENCE THE "ID” SERIES - ENDOF LIST

DRAWINGS FOR FINISHES, MILLWORK, PLUMBING NEW INTERIOR STUD WALL

FIXTURE SELECTION, LIGHTING FIXTURE WINDOW TAGS SEE A—10.0 FOR
SPECIFICATION, AND MISC. INTERIOR ITEMS SCHEDULE

GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND TS SUBS ARE NEW C.M.U. WALL
RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE ARCHITECTURAL -
DIMENSIONS W/ FIELD CONDITIONS AS THEY S EXTERIOR TERRACE
RELATE TOT HE ”ID” SERIES DRAWINGS. EXISTING WALL

NOTE: All NEW GUARDRAILS TO BE 42”7
AF.F. MIN. (FBC 1013.3)

250 20TH ST.

MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33139
NOTE: HOTEL EVAC MAPS TO BE PROVIDED
ON THE BACK OF ALL ROOM DOORS.

(TYP.)

NOTE: A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (CO)
OR TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY (TCO) SHALL NOT BE
ISSUED FOR THE BASE BUILDING
(SHELL) OR UNITS UNTIL THE
COMMERCIAL SPACE BUILD—0OUT IS
COMPLETED, PASSED FINAL
INSPECTIONS AND TCO/CO AND
OCCUPANCY LICENSE HAVE BEEN
ISSUED.

4TH FLOOR
KoY NOTE &
TAGGING  PLAN

INDICATES NEW FLOOR REBUILT

NEW FIRE RATED WALL, SEE DETAIL TO MATCH LEVEL OF HISTORIC
WALKWAYS FOR ADA ACCESS,

SLIP RESISTANT
EXISTING CONCRETE SHEAR WALL /
COLUMN INDICATES NEW LANDSCAPING.

SEE LANDSCARPING DRAWINGS.

A.D.A. = AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT :
SA. = SPECIAL ACCESSIBLE GYP BOARD WALLS TO BE TAPED, SANDED
H1 = HEARING IMPAIRED éﬁBESvAWVSEE SMOOTH FINISH, UNLESS NOTED

\\Snap821764\sharel\f\My Documents\Projects\Projects 2015\2015-20 Santa Barbara Hotel Miami Beach\CD's-Permit\2015-20 A-3.4 4th Floor Plan.dwg, 2/16/2018 9
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01 olH FLOOR KEY NOITIE & TAGGING PLAN

SCALE: 3/16"=1"-0"

UNIT TAGS IDENTIFY GUEST ROOMS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FAC 20714
AS FOLLOWS:

1.1. "ADA” TAGS INDICATE ROOMS PROVIDED WITH MOBILITY FEATURES IN

ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 224.2
1.2. "FLA 5%" TAGS INDICATE ROOMS PROVIDED WITH COMMUNICATION
FEATURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 224.4

FOR ALL ACCESSIBLE BATHROOMS WITHIN DWELLING UNITS, REFERENCE
ENLARGED TYPICAL BATHROOM DRAWINGS LOCATED ON SHEET A—12 FOR
MIN. FIXTURE CLEARANCES AND LOCATIONS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT
IMMEDIATELY [F ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE DISCOVERED WHEN APPLYING
THESE STANDARDS PRIOR TO PLUMBING ROUGH INSTALLATION.
PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING EXTENDING BELOW BFE+1'—0" (9.0° NGVD)
SHALL BE FLOOD—-PROOFED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASCE 24. G.C. TO
PROVIDE FLOOD PROOFING CONSULTANT DRAWINGS AS NECESSARY.
ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL LOCATED IN AREAS OF BUILDING WHICH
EXTEND BELOW THE BFE (9.0 NGVD) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH
FLOOD DAMAGED RESISTANT MATERIALS. SEE SHEET A—11.0 FOR FLOOD
PROOFING NOTES AND REFERENCES.
PROVIDE HYDROPHOBIC CONCRETE. ADD—MIXTURE TO ALL NEW CONCRETE
MIXES FOR CONSTRUCTION UP TO 1 FT. ABOVE THE BFE (DESIGN BASIS:
XYPEX C—2000)
ALL ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, AND PLUMBING IN THE TRASH ROOM MUST
BE ELEVATED TO THE DFE (9.0° NGVD).
ENCLOSED AREAS BELOW THE BFE SHALL BE USED SOLELY FOR
PARKING, BUILDING ACCESS OR STORAGE (ASCE 4.6.2).

%SENERAL NOTES NNTSOTES

UPON PLACEMENT OF THE LOWEST FLOOR AND PRIOR TO FURTHER
VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION, AN ELEVATION CERTIFICATE AND A FLOOD
PROOFING CERTIFICATE SHALL BE SUBMITTED (FBC 2014, SECTION
110.3),

A FINAL ELEVATION CERTIFICATE FOR FINISHED CONSTRUCTION MUST BE
SUBMITTED BEFORE ANY CO, TCO, OR PCO CAN BE ISSUED.

. AN UPDATED FLOOD PROOFING CERTIFICATE AND FLOOD EMERGENCY

OPERATION MANUAL MUST BE SUBMITTED BEFORE ANY CO, TCO, OR PCO
CAN BE ISSUED.

. ALL INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH & FLOOR COVING SHOULD HAVE A MIN.

CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX LESS THAN CLASS 1. FBC 804.4

. FLOOR MUST COMPLY WITH FAC 302. FLOOR AND GROUND SURFACES

SHALL BE STABLE, FIRM, AND SLIP RESISTANT.

. PERMANENT EMERGENCY INFORMATION SIGNAGE MUST BE TACTILE AND

BRAILLE. FAC 703

. SLOPE OF GROUND AND FLOOR SURFACES IN ALL ACCESSIBLE AREAS

CANNOT EXCEED 2%. FAC 302.

. THIS BUILDING WILL BE A MIXED USE STRUCTURE.

INTERIOR DESIGN LAYOUTS:

ALL INTERIOR LAYOUTS ARE INCORPORATED INTO
THE ARCHITECT'S "A” SERIES DRAWINGS FOR
REFERENCE ONLY. REFERENCE THE "ID” SERIES
DRAWINGS FOR FINISHES, MILLWORK, PLUMBING
FIXTURE SELECTION, LIGHTING FIXTURE
SPECIFICATION, AND MISC. INTERIOR ITEMS
GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ITS SUBS ARE
RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE ARCHITECTURAL
DIMENSIONS W/ FIELD CONDITIONS AS THEY
RELATE TOT HE "ID" SERIES DRAWINGS.

Y

]
RN

IYPeES & SYMBOLS

FOR ALL WALL TAGS: SEE
WALL SECTIONS A—7/.0

NEW INTERIOR STUD WALL

NEW C.M.U. WALL

EXISTING WALL
NEW FIRE RATED WALL, SEE DETAIL

EXISTING CONCRETE SHEAR WALL /
COLUMN

A.D.A. = AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT

S.A. =

SPECIAL ACCESSIBLE

H.l. = HEARING IMPAIRED

L EGEND

NTS

BOUNDARY LINE {;

DOOR TAGS SEE A—10.0 FOR
SCHEDULE

WINDOW TAGS SEE A—10.0 FOR
SCHEDULE

EXTERIOR TERRACE

INDICATES NEW FLOOR REBUILT
TO MATCH LEVEL OF HISTORIC
WALKWAYS FOR ADA ACCESS,
SLIP RESISTANT

INDICATES NEW LANDSCAPING.
SEE LANDSCAPING DRAWINGS.

IRERCAC,

N

NOTES:

GYP BOARD WALLS TO BE TAPED, SANDED
AND HAVE SMOOTH FINISH, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

w

w

WALL HATCH INDICATES NEW WALL.
SEE A—=10.0 FOR TYPES

NEW IMPACT GLASS WINDOWS IN ALL
OPENINGS, TYP.

HATCH INDICATES NEW FLOOR REBUILT
TO MATCH LEVEL OF HISTORIC
WALKWAYS FOR ADA ACCESS, SLIP
RESISTANT.

PARTITION WALLS REBUILT IN HISTORIC
LOCATIONS ONLY WHERE INDICATED.
NEW PLANTERS (SEE L—SERIES
DRAWINGS)

NEW GATE

LANDSCAPED AREA (SEE L—SERIES
DRAWINGS FOR LAYOUT).

NEW ELEVATOR
ADA LIFT

NEW CONCRETE COLUMNS, SEE
STRUCTURAL DWGS

- NEW MILLWORK. SEE D PACKAGE. GC
TO FIELD VERIFY DIMENSIONS PRIOR
FABRICATION. GC TO PROVIDE BACKING
FOR ALL FIXED MILLWORK WHERE
NECESSARY

- NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES. SEE ID
DRAWINGS AND PLUMBING DWC.

. FOR ALL NEW FINISHES AND
FURNITURE REFER TO ID PACKAGE.

. METAL EYEBROW ABOVE, TYP. G.C. TO
PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS.

. 50% OPEN METAL MESH SCREEN ON
PTD. STEEL FRAME UNDERNEATH
(D.B.—MCNICHOLS 304 S.S. ROUND
HOLE 50%+ OPEN), TYP. SHOP DWGS
REQUIRED.

. 1:20 RAMPED WALKWAY

. NEW EGRESS STAIR

. NEW OPENINGS FOR TRASH W/ ROLL
UP DOOR..

. EXTERIOR PTD. STEEL SPIRAL STAIR
TO ROOF DECK ABOVE, TYP.

. GLASS GUARDRAIL BACK—=MOUNTED TO
67 CONCRETE KNEE WALL.

. REBUILT EXISTING ROOF LINE (BELOW).
. LINE OF SCREEN SYSTEM ABOVE.

. TOP OF HISTORIC STAIR AND FIN
WALL.

. PTD. CMU WALL WITH STUCCO SCORE
LINES (SEE COURTYARD ELEVATIONS)

. GLASS GUARDRAIL ON EXTERIOR
HALLWAY.

. GLASS GUARDRAIL ON STAIR
PENETRATION.

. BALCONY GUARDRAIL OF SAME MESH
SCREEN. SHOP DWGS REQUIRED.

. MECHANICAL SCREEN. SHOP DWGS
REQUIRED.

. ALL PLANTS SHOWN ON TERRACES
WILL BE POTTED.

. LOW WALL @ 6'=0" A.F.F.
- NEW FPL TRANSFORMER

. NEW PAVED FLOOR TO BE SLIP
RESISTANT. SEE LANDSCAPE DWGS.

CEXISTING HISTORIC RAILING & POLES.
STRIP & PREPARE FOR NEW FINISHES.

. EXISTING CONCRETE EYEBROW

. NEW METAL LOUVERS ON THE SIDE OF
ELEVATOR SHAFT. 5—=0" X 5=07

. FUTURE HOT TUB DIMENSIONS TO BE
V.ILF. —TOP OF HOT TUB TO NOT
EXCEED 5'—0" ABOVE MAIN ROOF LINE

. NEW WATER FEATURE (UNDER
SEPARATE PERMIT). SEE LANDSCAPE
DWGS.

. NEW TREE PLANTERS. SEE LANDSCAPE
DWGS.

. NEW GUTTER TO MATCH PREVIOUS.

. ADA CLOSET TO COMPLY WITH FBC
ACCESSIBILITY, SECTION 308.

EXISTING HISTORICAL STAIR TO BE
PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

. NEW LADDER FOR ROOF ACCESS.
BILCO HATCH RAILING SYSTEM

. NEW RAILING TO MATCH EXISTING
HISTORICAL RAILING.

. NEW RAILING TO PREVENT STAIR

ACCESS. RAILING HEIGHT TO MATCH
ADJACENT HEIGHTS.

. LOCK BOX FOR FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS.

EXISTING WALL OPENING TO BE FILLED
IN.

. NEW GLASS GUARDRAIL TO BE

INSTALLED ON THE OUTSIDE OF
EXISTING HISTORICAL STAIR RAILING.

. NEW 6"X4” ROOF SCUPPER
(SECONDARY ROOF DRAIN)

. NEW CONDENSING UNITS

. HEIGHT OF ADJACENT EXTERIOR
CORRIDOR TO BE THE SAME AS THE
LANDING OF THE RAMP.

—— END OF LIST —-—

- NOTE: All NEW GUARDRAILS TO BE 427
AF.F. MIN. (FBC 1013.3)

- NOTE: HOTEL EVAC MAPS TO BE PROVIDED
ON THE BACK OF ALL ROOM DOORS.
(TYP.)

- NOTE: A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (CO)
OR TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY (TCO) SHALL NOT BE
ISSUED FOR THE BASE BUILDING
(SHELL) OR UNITS UNTIL THE
COMMERCIAL SPACE BUILD—OUT IS
COMPLETED, PASSED FINAL
INSPECTIONS AND TCO/CO AND
OCCUPANCY LICENSE HAVE BEEN
ISSUED.

KEYNOTES ()

NTS

architect

NORBERTO ROSENSTEIN
ARCHITECT , INC.

ARCHITECTURE - INTERIOR DESIGN - PLANNING

126 S. FEDERAL HIGHWAY
SUITE # 202
DANIA BEACH, FLORIDA 33004

PH: (954) 922-6551
FAX: (954) 922-7388

EMAIL:infoerosensteinarchitect.com
WEB: www.rosensteinarchitect.com

STATE REG. NO. AROO16674
NATL. REG. NO. 691/8

DESIGNED
N.R.

DRAWN
D.P.

CHECKED
N.R.

AA NO. 26001896

COPYRIGHT @ 2018
NORBERTO ROSENSTEIN ARCHITECT, INC.
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

OR PARTS THEREOF, MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED

IN ANY FORM WITHOUT PERMISSION.

THIS DOCUMENT

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS
WERE PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER
MY SUPERVISION, AND TO THE BEST
OF MY KNOWLEDGE, COMPLY WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES.

BLDG.

COMMENTS

1-24-2018

BLDG.

COMMENTS

11-20-2017

BLDG.

COMMENTS 09—-21-2017

BLDG.

COMMENTS 03—1-2017

PERMIT SUBMISSION 10-31-2016

COMM.

2015-20

DATE

10—-31-2016

SANTA BARBARA

HOTEL

250 20TH ST.
MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 53139

OIH FLOOR
KEYNOTE &
TAGGING  PLAN
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Marcus
Callout
existing historic walkway 2'-4" above courtyard level

Marcus
Callout
Historic room 
height +/-6" higher
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height +/-6" higher
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